
 

 

BROWNFIELDS  -  REGION 4 
2006  STATE & TRIBAL  CONTACTS 

   
 ALABAMA 
             
Larry Norris, Chief          334/279-3053  
Redevelopment Section 
AL Dept. of Environmental Management     Fax: 279-3051     
P.O. Box 301463  
Montgomery, AL 36130-1463  
Email:  LAN@adem.state.al.us 
 
Alternate: 
Dixie Beatty                    334/271-7919 
E-Mail:  dlb@adem.state.al.us 
 
Alternate: 
Larry Bryant, Chief     334/271-7777 
Environmental Services Branch    Fax: 334-279-3050 
JLB@adem.state.al.us 
 
  
FLORIDA & SEMNILE TRIBE OF FL 
 
Calvin Pell            954/966-6300  Ext. 1125 
Remediation Coordinator 
Seminole Tribe of Florida        Fax:  954/967-3489 
6300 Stirling Road 
Hollywood, Fla. 33024 
cpell@semtribe.com 
 
Kim Walker       850/245-8934 
Florida  Brownfields Liaison 
Fla. Dept. of Environmental Protection  
2600 Blair Stone Road 
Tallahassee, Fla. 32399-2400 
E-mail: kim.walker@dep.state.fl.us 



 

 

 
Joseph K.  McGarrity                850/245-8979  
Bureau of Waste Cleanup                           Fax: 245-8976  
Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection     
2600 Blair Stone Road 
Tallahassee, Fla. 32399-2400  
E-mail: Joseph.McGarrity@dep.state.fl.us 
 
 
GEORGIA    
 
Madeleine Kellam                404/657-8645 
Brownfields Coordinator               Fax:   651-9425  
Corrective Action Program 
Georgia Dept. of Natural Resources                                 
Environmental Protection Division 
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. SE 
Suite 1154 - East Tower 
Atlanta, Georgia  30334 
E-Mail:  madeleine_kellman@dnr.state.ga.us 
  OR 
Bill Mundy                                                              404/657-8612 
Georgia Dept. of Natural Resources                                 
Environmental Protection Division 
Two Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. 
Suite 1154 - East Tower 
Atlanta, Georgia  30334 
E-Mail: bill_mundy@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
 
KENTUCKY 
 
Herb Petitjean                                                       502/564-6716 
Kentucky Department of                                        Fax: 564-5096 
   Environmental Protection           
14 Reilly Road 
Frankfort, Kentucky  40601 
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E-mail:  herb.petitjean@ky.gov 
 
Alternate: 
Amanda Lefevere      502-564-0323  
Brownfields Outreach Coordinator   or 1-800-926-8111 voice 
Amanda.LeFevre@ky.gov     502-564-9720 fax 

 
 

MISSISSIPPI 
 
Jere “Trey” Hess, P.E.              601/961-5654 
Brownfields Program Coordinator          Fax:  961-5300 
MS Dept. of  Environmental Quality                 
Ground Water Assessment & Remediation Div. 
P.O. Box 10385 
Jackson, Miss. 39289-0385  
E-mail: Trey_Hess@deq.state.ms.us 
 
Alternate: 
Tony Russell              601/961-5318 
MS Dept. Environmental Quality        Fax: 961-5300 
P.O. Box 20385 
Jackson, Miss. 39289-1305 
tony_russell@deq.state.ms.us 
 
       
NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Bruce Nicholson                                                  919/508-8418 
Brownfields Program Manager             Fax:715-3605  
North Carolina Dept. of Environment                             
    and Natural Resources 
401 Oberlin Road, Suite 150 
Raleigh, NC 27605 
E-il: Bruce.nicholson@ncmail.net 
  
Charlotte Jesneck           919/508-8460 
Inactive Hazardous Sites Branch Head 
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North Carolina Dept. of Environment    
   and Natural Resources 
401 Oberlin Road Suite 150 
Raleigh, NC 27605  
E-Mail: charlotte.jesneck@ncmail.net 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Gail Rawls Jeter                                                        803/ 896-4069 
Brownfields Coordinator                                                 Fax: 8896-4001 
SC Dept. of Health & Environmental Control                      
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, South Carolina  29201 
E-Mail: jetergr@dhec.sc.gov 
         
Keith Lindler, Director             803/896-4052 
Site Assessment & Remediation Div. 
SC Dept. of Health & Environmental Control 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, South Carolina  29201 
E-Mail: lindlerk@dhec.sc.gov 
 
TENNESSEE 
 
Andy Shivas                                                         615/532-0912 
Program Manager                                                          Fax: 741-1115 
Division of Superfund 
Tenn. Dept. of Environment & Conservation 
401 Church Street 
4th Floor - L&C Annex 
Nashville, Tenn. 37243-1538 
E-Mail: andy.shivas@state.tn.us 
 
 
 
 
Updated:  Fall 2006 
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 FEDERAL CONTACTS 
 
Doris A. Marlin                        904/232-1040 (Voice Mail) 
SFO Program Manager             Fax:  232-3920 
USACE, Jacksonville District 
701 San Marco Drive 
Jacksonville, Fla. 32207 
E-Mail: doris.a.marlin@usace.army.mil 
 
Steve Hortin      404/562-0593 
U.S. Dept. of Energy     FAX: 562-0537 
75 Spring Street, SW - Suite 200 
Atlanta Regional Office 
Atlanta, Ga. 30303-3308 
E-Mail: steve.hortin@ee.doe.gov     
Http://www.eren.doe.gov/aro 
 
Jan Rogers                 561/616-8868 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
South Florida Office 
400 North Congress Avenue - Suite 120 
West Palm Beach, Fla. 33401 
E-Mail: rogers.jan@epa.gov 
 
James Waddell                           404/562-5215 
Angela Copley 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Atlanta, Ga. 30303     
E-Mail: angela.k.copley@sadO1.usace.army.mil 


